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An At, authorise the village of Manitowoc to maintain a bridge across the M.mIdowoc 
Chap 121 

River. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin., 7win ,e8ented v. 
Senate and Asseni,Lly, do enact as follows: 

8rertox 1. The bridge aeross the Manitowoc river, on Bridge to be 

Eighth Street, in the village of Manitowoc, shall be the = jot  
property, repaired, rebuilt, maintained, and tended, at the 
expense of said village. 	' 

SEC. 2. The said (village) [bridge] shall be and forever 
remain free of toll, and a suitable draw shall be constructedr 00015truet-
in the same, to admit the passage of any water craft nav- 
igating said river, without any unnecessary delay. 	• 

Sze. 3. To carry into effect the foregoing provision, 
the president and trustees of said village are hereby author- miy le,/ tax. 
ized to raise the necessary sum or sums of money, by tax 
upon the taxable property of said village, to be levied and 
collected in the same manner as other taxes authorized by 
law are levied and collected. 

J. McM. SITAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

TIMOTHY BURNS, 
Lt. Governor and Prexident of the S'enate. 

Approved, March 15, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 122 
The people of the State, of Wisconsin represented tin 

&nate and Assembly do enact asfollows: 

Sarrit,:: 1. Joel S. Fish, Randall Johnson, and Mickel 
John, be and are hereby appointed commissioners to lay 
out and establish a state road, commencing at the town of 
Green Bay, in Brown county, and running thence, on the 
most direct and practicable route to Shioc, on section num-
ber twenty-nine, in township number twenty-three, north 
of range number sixteen east ; thence across Wolf river, 
at said point, upon a westerly course, on the best and most 
direct route to Plover Portage, in Portage county. 

SIBM 2. The commissioners shall receive such compen-
satinn for their services as may be allowed by the board of , 
supervisors of the counties through which such road shall 
pass: Provided, That no part of the expense Of laying out 

An Aet to authorise the laying out a State Road therein described. 
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or opening said road shall be paid out of the state treas-
ury. 

J. McM. SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Aseenzbly. 

TI MOTU Y BU RN, 
It. Governor and, Preeident (If the Senate. 

Approved March 15, 1S52. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

As Act to organize the county of °Meg=le for Judicial purposes. 

The people of the State of liriscon.ein, r•preeent(d ui 
Senate and Aeseinbly, do enact as followe : 

SF.e-rroN 1. From and after the first day of June next, 
CCU", Mai -  the county of Outacramie shall be fully organized for judi- 

cial purposes, and ;hall enjoy all the rights and privileges 
bed. 

appertaining _to other counties so organized in this state. , 
SEc. '2. There shall be held, in the said county of On-

tagamie
' 
 a term of the circuit court, to be holden on the 

s• be held. 	second Monday of October next, by the judge of the Term of °odd 

fourth judicial circuit of this state
' 
 cud thereafter there 

shall be held in the said county of Outagainie two terms 
of the circuit court, to be holden by the judge of the 
fourth judicial circuit of this state, on the first Monday in 
April and the second Monday in October of each year, 
and all prosecutions, complaints, suits, actions, or other 
proceedings, either in law or equity, of which the circuit 
courts of this state have jurisdiction, arising within the lim-
its of the said county of Outagamie, after the said first day 
of June next, shall be heard, tried, and determined in 
said circuit court : Provided, That all writs, process, up-
peals, recognizance, or other proceedings commenced in 
the circuit court of Brown county prior to the said first day 
of June next, shall be prosecuted to final judgment, and 
execution issued thereon and returned in the same manner 
thei might or could have been had not this act passed. 

SEC. 3. There shall be elected at the annual town meet- 
Olean to be ing of the several towns of the said county, on the first 
sleeted.  Tuesday of April next, a sheriff, clerk of the circuit court, 

and district attorney; and the returns of the election of 
said officers shall be made to the clerk of the board of su-
pervisors of said county within ten days after said elec-
tion. 

Eltotion to DO 	Sao. 4. The qualified electors of said county, shall, on 
bat 	the second Monday of May next, elect a suitable person to 

the office of county Judge. Said election shall be held at 

Chap 123 


